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September 30, 2025

Soheil Najibi, M.D.
2950 W. Burbank Blvd.
Burbank, CA 91505-2309

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 88147
Case No. 800-2022-092980

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the
standard of care in that you were arrested for violation of Penal Code section 273.5,
subdivision (a), willful infliction of corporal injury upon a spouse or cohabitant, arising
out of events occurring on October 18, 2022, and that on February 27, 2024, you were
convicted of a violation of Penal Code section 273.5, subdivision (a), a misdemeanor.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234 and 2236.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
California with the following condition(s): complete a Professionalism Program (Ethics
Couse) and reimburse the Board its cost of investigation and enforcement in the amount
of $5,167.50.
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Reji Varghese
Executive Director
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